Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CO2e.com, LLC		04/30/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
OOZE.COM, EEO		04/30/2007	COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CantorCO2e, LLC	
Street Address:	110 East 59th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77164906	CLIMATE WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	2707540	CO2E

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)775-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-775-8700

Email: nytrademarks@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Jason M. Vogel

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Sotckton LLP

Address Line 2: 31 West 52nd Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dean P. Alderucci
Signature:	/Dean P. Alderucci/
Date:	02/27/2008 TRADEMARK

900100143 REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0965

9.00 //16

484 HO

Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate_of_Amendment#page1.tif

source=Certificate_of_Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0966



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CO2E.COM, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CO2E.COM, LLC" TO "CANTORCO2E, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 6:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

3291903 8100 070497218



Warnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5637620

DATE: 05-01-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0967

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:55 PM 04/30/2007 FILED 06:55 PM 04/30/2007 SRV 070497218 - 3291903 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CO2E.COM, LLC

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Formation of CO2e.com, LLC pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is

CO2e.com, LLC

2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is CantorCO2e, LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of CO2e.com, LLC this 25th day of April , 2007.

Stephen M. Merkel Authorized Person

RECORDED: 02/27/2008 TRADEMARK REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0968